Only after that training were 
they sent out into the field and they are 
now operating in the aluminum indus-
try. We intend to operate industry by 
industry in the same way.
275 investigators now at work

Q. About how many men have you out 
investigating?

Mr. Katz . About 275.
Mr. Nelso n . Two  hundred seventy-five 

at the moment.
Q. They are all from the Wage-Hour?
Mr. Katz . Wage-Hour and all in one 

industry.
Q. Have you any estimate as to the 

number from the other three agencies?
Mr. Katz . They have indicated they 

will give us full support.

★ ★ ★

NEW FIELD OFFICES